

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

9-23-1919

Letter from Attorney General Langer to Hinegardner Regarding Motion to Dismiss in State v. Stepp Case, September 23, 1919

Attorney General

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

General, Attorney, "Letter from Attorney General Langer to Hinegardner Regarding Motion to Dismiss in State v. Stepp Case, September 23, 1919" (1919). William Langer Papers. 300. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/300

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Sarles, N. Dak. have them. TLIP

Sept. 23, 1919.

Mr. L. H. Hinegardner,

Dear Mr. Hinegardner: -

You will note from the enclosed that we made a Motion to Dismiss in the case of State vs. Stepp for the reason that we thought they were fooling along too much.

Enclosed you will find copy of the affidavit submitted. I want you to know that we are doing everything possible to expedite the case. You will note from the copy of letter from the Clerk of the Supreme Court that the Motion to Dismiss was denied.

If you or anyone else has any suggestions to make I would be glad to

Yours very truly.

Attorney General